Ref. Certif. No.
IT-18965/A3
IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST CERTIFICATES FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
(IECEE) CB SCHEME
CB TEST CERTIFICATE
Product Circuit-breakers
Name and address of the applicant SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES SAS
31 rue Pierre Mendès France, Eybens

25 A 10000 A 7500 A MCB1PNSC610D25
32 A 10000 A 5000 A MCB1PNSC610D32
40 A 10000 A 5000 A MCB1PNSC610D40
page 2 of 3Mod. 3272/0
Additional Sheet to CBTC Ref. No.
IT-18965/A3
Description of the residual current units (series Vigi iDescription of the residual current units (series Vigi iDescription of the residual current units (series Vigi iDescription of the residual current units (series Vigi iDPDPDPDPN40N40N40N40    and and and and Vigi iVigi iVigi iVigi iDPDPDPDPNNNNGGGG40404040))))    associatedassociatedassociatedassociated
to theto theto theto the    circuitcircuitcircuitcircuit----breakers series ibreakers series ibreakers series ibreakers series iDPDPDPDPN40 for the tests of Annex B of IEC 60947N40 for the tests of Annex B of IEC 60947N40 for the tests of Annex B of IEC 60947N40 for the tests of Annex B of IEC 60947----2:20162:20162:20162:2016
SeriesSeriesSeriesSeries    TerminalsTerminalsTerminalsTerminals    TypeTypeTypeType
((((1111))))
Rated residualRated residualRated residualRated residual
current (Icurrent (Icurrent (Icurrent (I∆∆∆∆n)n)n)n)
Rated Rated Rated Rated currentcurrentcurrentcurrent
(In)(In)(In)(In)    Generic referenceGeneric referenceGeneric referenceGeneric reference
Vigi iDPN40 Downstream terminals
AC 30 mA ≤ 25 A RCD1PN30AC25L
AC 30 mA ≤ 40 A RCD1PN30AC40L
A 30 mA ≤ 25 A RCD1PN30A25L
A 30 mA ≤ 40 A RCD1PN30A40L
AC 300 mA ≤ 25 A RCD1PN300AC25L
AC 300 mA ≤ 40 A RCD1PN300AC40L
A 300 mA ≤ 25 A RCD1PN300A25L
A 300 mA ≤ 40 A RCD1PN300A40L
A SI (1) 30 mA ≤ 25 A RCD1PN30ASI25L
A SI (1) 30 mA ≤ 40 A RCD1PN30ASI40L
A SI (1) 300 mA ≤ 25 A RCD1PN300ASI25L
A SI (1) 300 mA ≤ 40 A RCD1PN300ASI40L
Vigi iDPNG40 Upstream terminals
AC 30 mA ≤ 25 A RCD1PN30AC25H
AC 30 mA ≤ 40 A RCD1PN30AC40H
A 30 mA ≤ 25 A RCD1PN30A25H
A 30 mA ≤ 40 A RCD1PN30A40H
AC 300 mA ≤ 25 A RCD1PN300AC25H
AC 300 mA ≤ 40 A RCD1PN300AC40H
A 300 mA ≤ 25 A RCD1PN300A25H
A 300 mA ≤ 40 A RCD1PN300A40H
A SI (1) 30 mA ≤ 25 A RCD1PN30ASI25H
A SI (1) 30 mA ≤ 40 A RCD1PN30ASI40H
A SI (1) 300 mA ≤ 25 A RCD1PN300ASI25H
A SI (1) 300 mA ≤ 40 A RCD1PN300ASI40H
A SI-S (2) 300 mA ≤ 40 A RCD1PN300ASIS40H
(1) – “A SI”-type residual current units are A-type residual current units having an intentional short-time delay
(2) – “A SI-S”-type residual current units are A-type residual current units with time delay (type S for selectivity)
page 3 of 3Mod. 3272/0
Additional Sheet to CBTC Ref. No.
IT-18965/A3
Description of the Description of the Description of the Description of the RCBOs consisting of a circuitRCBOs consisting of a circuitRCBOs consisting of a circuitRCBOs consisting of a circuit----breaker series ibreaker series ibreaker series ibreaker series iDDDDPN40PN40PN40PN40
assembledassembledassembledassembled    iiiin the factory with a rn the factory with a rn the factory with a rn the factory with a residual current unitesidual current unitesidual current unitesidual current unit    series series series series Vigi iVigi iVigi iVigi iDDDDPNG40PNG40PNG40PNG40
CurveCurveCurveCurve    RatedRatedRatedRated
currentcurrentcurrentcurrent
TypeTypeTypeType
((((1111))))
Rated residualRated residualRated residualRated residual
current (Icurrent (Icurrent (Icurrent (I∆∆∆∆n)n)n)n)
Rated Rated Rated Rated shortshortshortshort----circuitcircuitcircuitcircuit
capacity (Icn)capacity (Icn)capacity (Icn)capacity (Icn)    Generic referenceGeneric referenceGeneric referenceGeneric reference
C
20 A AC 300 mA 10000 A RCBO1PNSC610AC300C20H
25 A AC 300 mA 10000 A RCBO1PNSC610AC300C25H
32 A AC 300 mA 10000 A RCBO1PNSC610AC300C32H
40 A AC 300 mA 10000 A RCBO1PNSC610AC300C40H
20 A AC 30 mA 10000 A RCBO1PNSC610AC30C20H
25 A AC 30 mA 10000 A RCBO1PNSC610AC30C25H
32 A AC 30 mA 10000 A RCBO1PNSC610AC30C32H
40 A AC 30 mA 10000 A RCBO1PNSC610AC30C40H
25 A A SI (1) 30 mA 10000 A RCBO1PNSC610ASI30C25H
32 A A SI (1) 30 mA 10000 A RCBO1PNSC610ASI30C32H
40 A A SI (1) 30 mA 10000 A RCBO1PNSC610ASI30C40H
(1) – “A SI”-type RCBOs are A-type RCBOs having an intentional short-time delay